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poration Act, 1962, the Co 'poration preyides financial assista Ce to State
.. Goye.rnment to plan and ,romole progr~es, through cooperative societies for (a) the production processing, marketing, storage, ~xrK'rt and import of agricultural produce, foodstuffs, poultry · feed and notifi.ed eom-
moai'tiee and (ob) the collection, proc~sing marketing, storage and export of minor forest produce.

Jb) The present ~ancial year has G.9~menced very recently. ..Assist~ce Ji.:ven by the National Cooperative '1Jevelopment Corporation ·(NCDC) to
;tll;ious sta~e Governments during the ye~r 1~81-~? is given in the Ar-.nexure.
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Villages connected with roads

~ 8871. SHRrMATI VIDYA CHENNU-PAT!: Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to stdte:

(a) how many villages in the country are connected with their neighbouring areas through road~ ;

(b) how many villages are siill without roads; and

(Q) what is the a.."'nount that Central Government are spending for the expansion of roadways in "villages
-during the Sixth Five Year Plan.
"period?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRIES OF AGRICUL-
TURE AND RUR AL DEVELOP-
-MENT (SHRr BALESHWAR RAM):
(a) and (b). According to the provisional infonnation received from

~States/UTs so far, 1,55,166 villages
were connected by all-weC\ther roads
'whereu ... ,36,763 villages were with-
,out luch roads in the country. as on '31M March, 1981.

(c) Construction of all-weather link roads under the Minimum Needs Pro-
.'framme is entirely in the state sector duriltg the Six.th Plan periou.

;'Employees Of Town. and Country Plall-
.tIin, OrpDisation sent on deputation

8372. SHRI SATISH PRASAD
SINGH:

SHRI D. M. PUTTE
GOWDA:

SHRI R.L.P. vERMA:

Win the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state:

(a) the present n:.l!l1bel' of employees of the Town and Coutry Planning Organisation a subordinate ofIlce

' of his Ministry who were sent on deputation or are being . ent On deputation to other Government offices;

(b) what are the criteriq of selecting them and sending them 011 depu-
-tatiol\ to other Government offices;

(Cj) whether it is a fact that the Chief Planner of the organisation is sending the junior most employees by ignoring the senior most employees of the organisation;

(d) if so, whether Government propOSe to take any action in the matter;

. and

(e) if so, what?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIA-
"MENTARY AFFAIRS AND WORKS

AND HOUSING (SHRI
NARAIN SINGH): (a)
are on deputation and
are under cOl1'c)ideration.

BHISHMA
26 officers
cases of 3

(b) The requirements of the Organisation as well as the eligibility, qualification, experience and aptitude .of the officers for a particular job or .
assignment are the criteria for selection.

(c) Otftcers are selected un d puta - •
tion either when they apply in ~s ponse to open advertisement Or when they apply in response to circulars issued by other departments. Sometimes, the ervices of an officer ';ire requisitioned specifically by borrowing authorities. The process of sel -
tion is according to the criteria state at (b) and not specifically with efe-
renCe to seniority .

(d) No, Sir, in view of the po ·tion stated in reply to part (c) above.

(e) Does not arise.
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